THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MORRIS J\
Morris = Man,

April 11, 1958

z§ The Council of The Rural Muniecipallty of Morris held its regular
i monthly meeting on the above date with all members present. The
i mimutes of the March 1lAth session were read and adopted by motion
‘% of B.W.Thiessen and Ed, Saurette,

M, Ribordy~0.Bunkowsky: "The Predator Control Acth
Request WHEREAS predators within the meaning of the above Act are no longer

for considered plentiful and harmful in the Rural Municipality of Morris;
i Predator And, WHEREAS several bordering Municipalitlies have been or have applied
g Free : to be designated as "predator free' areas, thus tempting some persons
¢ Area from those areas to deliver predators to The Rural Munieipality of

Morris for bounty payments;

| Now THEREFOR the Council of The Rural Municipality of Morris requests
the Lieutenant~Governor=in-Council to issue a proclamation declaring
‘ The Rural Muniecipality of Morris as a "Predator Free Area',

i GCarried

Ed. Saurette-~if F.Schellenber: That the following rates be charged in
1958 for use of municipal equipment when used in Ward and Non-Ward

2 works
i Machine Ward Rate Non-Ward rate
| Rates Northwest Dragline 6,50 per hpr G450 per hre
I for D6 & scraper or dozer 5400 per hr 6475 per hra
Munieipal D7 & scraper pr dozer 6.,0C per hr 8,60 per hr,
Equipment D8 & scraper 6450 per hr 10,00 per hr,
D6 & elevator grader 7.00 per hr 11,00 per hr.
No, 12 Patrol 5.00 per hr 7.00 per hre
| AL.C.Maintainers at cost 3,00 per hre
! Ford Tractor 2,00 per hr, 3450 per hr.
: Carried
Weeds W.Recksiedler-iW,Schellenberg: That we appoint Dan Lohr of Morris, as

Inspector Weeds Inppector for the year 1958 for that portion of the Munieipality
FEePeMe lying East of the Principal Meridian. Wages at $1.00 per hour and
10¢ a mile travelling time. Carried

Tax Rate WeRecksiedler-i.Ribordy: That By-Law No. 850, being a By-Law for the

By-law purpose of making estimates of gll sums required for the lawful purposes

Noe 850 of the corporation for the year 1958 and setting out the various rates,
as shown in Schedule "A", having been read a first time, be now conm
sidered as having been read a second and third time and passed.

Carried
Change WeRacksiedler~E,Saurette: That we adopt the appeals of the Assessor
of covering changes in Assessment Values and Registered Ownerships as
Ownership set out in Schedules "A" and "B" dated March 26th, 1958,

Carried

0ld Age 0,Bunkowsky-#,.Schellenberg: That we approve the 0ld Age Penslon
Pension  applications of: Franz F, Goossen, RRl Morris and Mrs Susie Goossen,
applttns : RRL, Morris, Carried

hecounts That the accounts as approved by the Finance Committee for $26058,430
be passed for payment, Carried

The meeting adjourned and the next regular meeting will be held on
FRIDAY, MAY %th, 1958 at 10 a.m. Carried

N
/A /

Ly NS

- ) ,/;'. / i/
14 ] 4 [ n

Tl u;’o.%no-do{--..&é/’m .-l./o\xy‘/-[ﬁ{.‘%ko/./‘-\-cnau--o on 0
Reeve SegretaryhTreasurer

FORM No. 149-P i
#AAuson SramonzRy




